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Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Social Security Act 1964 
Sections 123 and 125, Customs Act 1966 
Engineers Registration Act 1924 

Section 91A, Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater 
Fisheries Regulations 1951 

Government Railways Act 1949 

Transport Act 1962 .. 

Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free 
Trade Agreement Act 1965 

Section 4, Time Act 1974 
Section 16 and 31, Plants Act 1970 

Title or Subject-matter 

Drug Tariff 1974, Amendment No.3.. .. 
Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1975 
Engineers Registration Regulations 1951, Amendment 

No.3 
Fisheries Experimental Waters (Grey, Buller, Karamea, 

and Mokihinui Rivers) Regulations 1975 

Serial 
Number 

1975/148 
1975/149 
1975/150 

1975/151 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951, Amendment 1975/152 
No. 13 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Ashburton) 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Auckland) 
ification Notice 1975 

Mod- 1975/153 

Mod- 1975/154 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Bay of Islands, 1975/155 
Hobson, Mangonui-Whangaroa and Whangarei) 
Modification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Hawera, Stratford, 1975/156 
and Taranaki) Modification Notice 1957 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Hawke's Bay) Mod­
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Marlborough and 
Nelson) Modification Notice 1975 

1975/157 

1975/158 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (North Canterbury) 1975/159 
Modification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Otago) Modification 1975/160 
Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (South Canterbury 1975/161 
and Waitaki Valley) Modification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Southland) Mod- 1975/162 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Tauranga) Mod- 1975/163 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Waimarino) Mod- 1975/164 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Wanganui) Mod- 1975/165 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Wellington) Mod- 1975/166 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (West Coast) Mod- 1975/167 
ification Notice 1975 

Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Westland) Mod- 1975/168 
ification Notice 1975 

Government Railways (General) Regulations 1957, 1975/169 
Amendment No.2 

Motor Vehicles Registration and Licensing Regulations 1975/170 
1965, Amendment No.6 

New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1975/171 
1975 

New Zealand Daylight Time Order 1975 1975/172 
Nursery Registration Regulations 1954 Amendment 1975/173 

No.4 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
12/6/75 
23/6/75 
23/6/75 

23/6/75 

23/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

24/6/75 

23/6/75 

23/6/75 

23/6/75 

23/6/75 
23/6/75 

No. 53 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
lOe 
lOe 
lOe 

lOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOc 

IOc 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOc 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

IOe 

55c 

IOe 
IOe 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that dividends will be paid at my office 
to all proved creditors as at 23 June 1975, in the following 
estates: 

France, Ather John, 7 Scotia Place, City, carpenter, second 
and final dividend of 4.2c in the dollar. 

Lewis, Alvan Macauley, 17 Glen Road, Devonport, security 
officer, first and final dividend of 5.3c in the dollar. 

McCarthy, Archie, Havea, 3 Whitley Crescent, Otara, taxi 
driver, second and final dividend of 6.14c in the dollar. 

Papich, Mac, 112 Fernleigh Avenue, Epsom, builder, first 
and final dividend of 7.55c in the dollar. 

Paul, 'Douglas Walter, lOA Reed Street, Oamaru, bull .. 
dozing contractor, first and final dividend of 6.14c in 
the dollar. 

Rewa, Jack Casey, 92 Glengarry Road, Glen Eden, bull­
dozing contractor, first and final dividend of 41.8c in 
the dollar. 

Ricket, Robert, 72 Convair Crescent, 'Mangere, contractor, 
first dividend of 50c in the dollar. 

Saunders, Trevor Oswald, 28 Garnet Road, Westmere, yard­
man, second and final dividend of 2.57c in the dollar. 

Scott, Ivon Collin, 95 Lynwood Road, New Lynn, butcher, 
first and final dividend of 23.92c in the dollar. 

Sowden, Valentine Edward, 13 Alison Street, Mount Roskill, 
builder, first and final dividend of 0.575c in the dollar. 

Thurogood, Albert Frederick, Flat 8, 5 Aratonga Avenue, 
Greenlane, builder, first and final dividend of 17.29c 
in the dollar. 

Wilshere, Lawrence George, 74 Whitney Street, Avondale, 
motor body assembler, first dividend of 25c in the dollar. 

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee. 

Second Floor, Jean Batten State Building, Shortland Street, 
Auckland 1. 


