THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

to the regulations received is never by here of the making of regulations as under.			Date	Price
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	of Enactment	(Postage Free)
Social Security Act 1964	Drug Tariff 1974, Amendment No. 3	1975/148	12/6/75	10c
	Customs Tariff (Miscellaneous) Amendment Order 1975		23/6/75	10c
Engineers Registration Act 1924			23/6/75	10c
2115	No. 3	17/3/130	23/0/13	100
Section 91A, Fisheries Act 1908	TO 1 1 TO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1975/151	23/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 13	1975/152	23/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Ashburton) Modification Notice 1975	1975/153	24/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Auckland) Modification Notice 1975	1975/154	24/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Bay of Islands, Hobson, Mangonui-Whangaroa and Whangarei) Modification Notice 1975	1975/155	24/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Hawera, Stratford, and Taranaki) Modification Notice 1957	1975/156	24/6/75	10c
	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Hawke's Bay) Modification Notice 1975	1975/157	24/6/75	10c
	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Marlborough and Nelson) Modification Notice 1975	1975/158	24/6/75	10c
		1975/159	24/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater Fisheries Regulations 1951	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Otago) Modification Notice 1975	1975/160	24/6/75	10c
Fisheries Act 1908 and Freshwater	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (South Canterbury	1975/161	24/6/75	10c
	and Waitaki Valley) Modification Notice 1975 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Southland) Modification Notice 1975	1975/162	24/6/75	10c
	Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Tauranga) Mod-	1975/163	24/6/75	10c
	ification Notice 1975 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Waimarino) Mod-	1975/164	24/6/75	10c
	ification Notice 1975 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Wanganui) Mod-	1975/165	24/6/75	10c
	ification Notice 1975 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Wellington) Mod-	1975/166	24/6/75	10c
	ification Notice 1975 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (West Coast) Mod-	1975/167	24/6/75	10c
	ification Notice 1975 Freshwater Fisheries Regulations (Westland) Mod-	1975/168	24/6/75	10c
Fisheries Regulations 1951 Government Railways Act 1949	ification Notice 1975 Government Railways (General) Regulations 1957,	1975/169	23/6/75	10c
Transport Act 1962		1975/170	23/6/75	10c
	1965, Amendment No. 6 New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order	1975/171	23/6/75	55c
Trade Agreement Act 1965	1975	1055 // 55	00/6/22	4.0
Section 4, Time Act 1974 Section 16 and 31, Plants Act 1970		1975/172 1975/173	23/6/75 23/6/75	10c 10c
	1.0. 1			

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES

In Bankruptcy

Notice is hereby given that dividends will be paid at my office to all proved creditors as at 23 June 1975, in the following

France, Ather John, 7 Scotia Place, City, carpenter, second and final dividend of 4.2c in the dollar.

Lewis, Alvan Macauley, 17 Glen Road, Devonport, security

officer, first and final dividend of 5.3c in the dollar.

McCarthy, Archie, Havea, 3 Whitley Crescent, Otara, taxi
driver, second and final dividend of 6.14c in the dollar.

Papich, Mac, 112 Fernleigh Avenue, Epsom, builder, first and final dividend of 7.55c in the dollar.

Paul, Douglas Walter, 10A Reed Street, Oamaru, bulldozing contractor, first and final dividend of 6.14c in the dollar.

Rewa, Jack Casey, 92 Glengarry Road, Glen Eden, bulldozing contractor, first and final dividend of 41.8c in the dollar.

Ricket, Robert, 72 Convair Crescent, Mangere, contractor, first dividend of 50c in the dollar.

Saunders, Trevor Oswald, 28 Garnet Road, Westmere, yard-man, second and final dividend of 2.57c in the dollar.

Scott, Ivon Collin, 95 Lynwood Road, New Lynn, butcher, first and final dividend of 23.92c in the dollar.

Sowden, Valentine Edward, 13 Alison Street, Mount Roskill, builder, first and final dividend of 0.575c in the dollar.

Thurogood, Albert Frederick, Flat 8, 5 Aratonga Avenue, Greenlane, builder, first and final dividend of 17.29c in the dollar.

Wilshere, Lawrence George, 74 Whitney Street, Avondale, motor body assembler, first dividend of 25c in the dollar.

P. R. LOMAS, Official Assignee.

Second Floor, Jean Batten State Building, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.